SPV.o090,

SPY, 0090:

SPV.0060.
SPV,0090.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN [42/

Public Works Contract Change Order No. ; Date /i/LY/é#?‘zj%%g

Project Name: §rm’e: S’r dﬂwqceu“r S’T!aee'rs ?r&mu_'rkumod QSST DIST- - PI—U\SQ ]
ESOI-58275~810332-00-53B092Y

To: joE DAmELS Const. G, [me. Account No. ESol-56275-810332-00 - 53BogyY
(Contractor) Contract No. 5 6801
919 Arreccare Ro. X
MAmsod’.L\)T 5373 or¥e Done Io 200y
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
Ttem Est. - Unit Total Total
No. Description Quantity Unit Price. Add Deduct
| |Tusoaee B 5" Dimerer. Strarany | LS |£300.00] 5200. 00

. |Sreucrure for. SAS#15 -
i |Sanrary Sewer Bpe R liz4b.0 tF_|13.02 |}6,22292
17 1Seceer Fue For. Sawmary Mam 1iz46.© ILF | 0,32 399.72

i | Recomnecr Sammar) Laterat! 27.0 |Ency 2514 (779.97
10 | SamirTarY stez LaTerAL |$73.0 {LF [ 72.13 14:8‘73.‘1‘1

Sub Totals

s s SeEATTRe AP

Grand Total

Net change by previous Change Orders

$

$

The original Contract Sum was : $.
§

S

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be (increasred) (decreased)
(unchanged) by this Change Order

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3

<

The Contract Time will be (increased){decreased) .
(unchanged) by , days.

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change
Order therefore is

Contractors Acceptance

By w--w* MM{/@

Title "””/a¢ffz?ﬂi ﬁhﬂﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁf’
Date // S e

City's Approval *

Construction I s@ @’ te “ “' 17“ O%
Constructio Supe M% Date //2‘/&2

[/’ . I
Engineer , » (/ / Date [/—i12 -©9
Board of Public Works Date

*See reverse side for instructions.




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Pe. 7
MADLSON, WISCONSIN

Public Works Contract Change Order No. 7 Date /(’” /4 -

Project Name:

To: Account No.
(Contractor)

Contract No.

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item Est. .- Unit Total Total
No. Description Quantity UnitPrice Add Deduct

3 |Doprenac Ly Aroonn ATHT E!ggFm l LS|3186. 8] 31806. 18
) q M SES#I lucom,ecr Qtusuw\eu'r | LS| 192499 1924.98
5 L&D ﬁingugngg A1 SAS#HE Dg\’;gﬂrﬁguﬂ"gmg?ﬁev | LS |ib4697 1645.97
G Wo Larenn Foono Fie 129 Srare ST, fondSrandr, || LS [429943  4294.43
7 Seagcune Fo. Larenac From 29 WM& | | LS 313362 313362

Sub Totals $ 571780288

Grand Total $ 57‘,7%,28

The original Contract Sum was - $_ 5 s ZOS’; 4’2;1 75

Net change by previous Change Orders ' ' $ 67{ 574” 7>

The Contract Sum prior to this Change (rder was § 6, ZQD?D, COZ ,SD
/ 4

The Contract Sum will be ({(increased){deereased)

(uncharnged) by this Charnge Order $ 67., 180, ZE5
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § S22, 7&Z . /=)
The Contract Time will be (inereased)(decreased) ___‘9., .

(unchanged) by ' , days.

The Date of Completion as of the dhte of this Change :
Order therefore is P(EZ,OONUWZA;QJ{
\

Contractors Acceptance ) \

v el i
Title /7_ ,MN«?"" cer gz’
Date / S D

Citv's Approval *

Construction Inspector Date

Construction, Supervisor ' Date '
Ny Y — vate /or2 -0
Board of Public Works ) Date

*See reverse side for instructions.




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

8

Public Works Contract Change Order No.

Date //;‘/55"62%%>

Project Name:fST?WG SSEC*

DNAcenT S'ﬂz.ee“r‘; ?E-‘.CooST ﬂss‘i bsr —PHASC |

C
Account 1} No

0: Soe Daniees Const. Co. Tnc.

(Contractor)

919 Avpecare Rp.
Matsen, W 537)3

You are authorized and directed to make the following chan

No&\‘—

Contract No.

SGO - 68270 - §loZ284 - 00— 5 3B 0924
(5573 -58770-810355-00-53B05H

5589
Doe o 2004

ges in this contract:

.

Item Est. Unit Total Total
No. Description Quantity UnitPrice Add Deduct

| | Srorm Sewer. STarNG Erkek ls Zoo B | LS [nzgat | )29.4]
-2 MDDIHED. Iner # 7.2 | LS | 37500 375.00

[LTATR

3 | Mucripie Storm Sewer. Revsons o Vel LS [266%073| 2669073
1A Rervra Tipe' 77 laer Gasnuss Téﬁeel:qp. | LS | 94o 94p.00

5 RG"\WGQ} REPL&CG ROOF DRNQ &K 105 W.Migeon l LS 2562.00 2562-00

(o RenoseRevnce Rook Deaws I (00 Busck of Nolfameunn | | LS | 2204401 Z20Y4 Yo
Sub Totals $ 2290L24 §
Grand Total $ %7) wio) i Z/LP
The original Contract Sum was $ E5> ZZLDES"¢%LZZ7 =
Net change by previous Change Orxders $ {{ S: ES&DE) o>
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ f;,-521£3/ 78273

[ 7
The Contract Sum will be (increased)(decreased)
(unchanged) by this Change Order $ ESE%,Cﬁﬁ’(. 22:14
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ ffh ?5€5£P16555¢#1C)zz—
7 7
The Contract Time will be.{in =
clamchanged by R

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change

Order therefore is

Contractors Acceptance

///ﬁjagibacbﬁégfgvdf:)&zkuf/;éiid///

By
Title 74@7#/%/%”%:’/&&4 e
Date yf//”//)%/; 53?£) A

City's Approval *

e Ca'«%q

Construction pect = /[’“ 17 —CES
Construct%ﬁfj;:p Tvisor //5;22?J7 Date zﬁff;/*gfﬁ’
Engineer Date

Board of Public Works Date

*See reverse side for ianstructions.




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 1 / 7
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Public Works Contract Change Order No. O{ Date /(/ 7‘“_ D&

Project Name: STqTE St *Quﬁcew’r Streers RecosT: ASST. bu’f‘ ?Ans‘é
C$53- 58250 -810355-00 - 53 Bo 544

To: Té DPN\ELS Const. Go. Tse. Account No.(560-58250~8l028Y4 - 00-53R0924
(Contractor) Contract No. 5580‘
‘?I"! Arvicgare Rb. '
Madisors, Wr 5373 Wore Dowe /o Zoof
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
Item Est. Unit Total Total
No. Description Quantity UnitPrice Add Deduct

T C AT 120 Wi MiTFLN 577
%ef:m\l‘fcc\i:umzb::e NMGS | LS | 2284.40 _'2_-_2-8‘3-”

fAos BMap Ii,smﬁ Daees b Bos S%afevé ¥ Encd | 200 1463. 00
Ee;:::.; e‘m‘;: SME fzcct.e:swrc un'\\ LACk 200 SE 3%0.\ 46,6800
stave | Torsort [ lsiane Brens | 120 ISY [ 2950 | 3%4o.00
Lsraue Poasre Seacers Yungr ?Deum*'rkhi c?) [ LS | 29548 295 .49
Spae Busst Eysnne Concrere Band | 2320 |SF | 500 | |[600.00
Seuscoring Gucrere Basd Aone Buwes 1250 [LF | Joo | 12Z8p.00

Sub Totals § Y7587 § O ATyrcade)
Grand Total S

O -i'-w*N‘“-

The original Contract Sum was A : L o
{
Net change by previous Change Orders )

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be (increased)(decreased)
(unchanged) by this Change Order

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (increased)(decreased) o
(unchanged) by . days.

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change
Order therefore is

Contractors Acceptance

By ‘_%/ wrﬁjﬂ‘é’/ézjé] '

Title v lw»’m;fdgéz‘—d o ,,;z,a:»c__,/
Date /7”/6/" ﬁg

City's Approval *

Construction Ins

i)ate /(ﬁ—'! ? "%
Date //?ﬂ Z

7 Date __ [/—/2 22
Board of Public Works Date

Construction”Sup

Engineer

#See reverse side for instructions.




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ?6 z
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Public Works Contract Change Crder No. Ci Date /("‘ / f? - C)g%5

Project Name:

To: Account No.
(Contractor)

Contract No.

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item Est. Unit Total Total
No. Description Quantity UnjtPrice Add Deduct

8 [Remues Bepnce Concrere Bano foehs 492 [SF | 24.00] 11,8B08.00
"9 Rense Cucncre Cor FronNonr s st | LS [3992.65] 3992.55

10 [Rise LigurBase Zitop T paren L 11$ 160113 6473
| New Sivewpw Grapes At LiBRoRY

1L [Sio? Drpuoinc For News Staup 1 LS | 85000} 850.00
Sub Totals $ $
Grand Total $ 4#{2? 2R
The original Contract Sum was $ ‘SEZI3fE§ 444257.F7SSH
Net change by previous Change Orders $ W é%’c%) e sz?
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 8 %5;%’%547&;%54’.C)22,

The Contract Sum will be (increased)(decreased)

(unchanged) by this Change Order ZLZZ,'ESéﬁgg.é%TY

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § _, 5<% ) 'C)é%ﬁa _25f7
— e
The Contract Time will be (increased){decreased)

(unchanged) by ,655}*; .days.

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change

rder therefore F%%12£i;5T\L T
Order therefore is ‘ f\(%c/&

Contractors Acceptance

[y :7'
Title f?ﬁf,f,ﬁ» 2 ey
Date ) //” /é‘/"' @8

City's Approval #

£y

Construction Iuspector Date

Construction Superviseor ’ Date

Engineer ngw——— _ Date /,—/ 7 -G
[

Board of Public Works - Date

*See reverse side for instructions.




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

Public Works Contract Change Order No. IO Date //“"/4" O 8

Project Name: ST' NTE Sr e#pkbﬁkceu‘t’ STR.&GTS Pe(:opsr. Q;_(,']‘: Dgr - PH'\S&(
55358545 -@10355- 00~ 53 Ro s4Y
To: Q’e DP\IQIGLS CouS‘T Co INC Account No.(S60-58645-810284- -00-53R 0924

(Contractor) _ Contract No. 5589

919 Dppiccare Ro.
Mavison, W 5373

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item Est. Unitc Total Total
No. Description Quantity UnifPrice Add Deduct
[ 1§<;-rw. 4 AT TemPoraRY SM’m’ | LS | BYl.20 8"” 20
| Z | SenedC ~ D intcat Wat.0 | LF| 690 | Tl 845 %0
2 | Pemove LLeHT BASE U e sl 115,00
LA | Gvcenmebree LB-8 U || 51508| 575.00
. Sub Totals ‘ s 437630
Grand Total $ G5 SO
The original Contract Sum was ~ $ 6 SO 2 %7 7S
Net change by previous Change Orders S $ / < , (OZZ / +
The Contract Sum prior to this Change (Order was 6 3 Gf '—E D‘f’? éﬁ
The Contract Sum will be (increased){decreased) .
(unchanged) by this Change Order $ éf %7@ ' bo

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 54- 9542@ =7
7 7

The Contract Time will be (increased)(decreased)

(unchanged) by . days.

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change
Order therefore is

Contractors Acceptance

By 4 WM /%M/

Title ,A—/Pt-’/?’:—'; /W' MMM,/
Date //""/é/“("f) N

City's Approval *_-

Construction Inspector -

[(~]4-CB

Construqgtion ; ' //4;/53 5
Engineer ,,Z"'““""“‘a‘[ (// -~ Date /o G
Board of Public Works / Date

*See reverse side for instructions.




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
MADISON, WISCONSIN

[

| Public Works Contract Change Order No.

Date é/’ /4“’ O%

Project Name

6* PENDD) AD/)\&C@\D’_ 8@5’% /Z:aod Aes essMensT

D sNLeHA 200
To: a)ﬁ?- \\{ lg/‘b a&’m&naa\f Account No. CS(oO—-fzg @Io
(Contractor) Contract No 55’89 X L 3
y &>
QG BPPLE EpTE LD s
MeQLsont M
You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:
Item Est. Unit Total Total
No. Description Quantity UnitPrice Add - Deduct
Kemovs & Petroce F | 1o Frzed 72,81
InTeseee. Pavemenst
Sub Totals § 7872,B1%
Grand Total $ 7R 72, B ]

The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previous Change Orders

The
The

Contract Sum prior to this Change (Order was

Contract Sum will be (increased)(decreased)

s, z@g 427,715
s 200,998 .t

s 5 400, 4263

(unchanged) by this Change Order $ V272D

The new Contract Sum iIncluding this Change Order will be § '6,4// 4/, Z,C}‘? Zép
{ [

The Contract Time will be (ificredsed){decreased) )

(unchanged) by <o days.
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change & :

Order therefore is %Z NTeee

, \ \

Contractors Acceptance _
By 4££;;Ziuz@§2£;34 5 :Qé;é;ZéL
Title Z‘"“"Z; e T P pgee
Date //’/’5/"’ CH
Citv's Approval *# ' .
Construction Inspe/r% iy Date ((“’/l{L——OE%
Construction Supery -s{ ~ Mffﬂ Date /A S &
Engineer w Date s
Board of Public Works

Date

#See reverse side for instyuctions.




As you recgll we requested an extension of time due to the above changes in conditions. At that time we,~"

"rc‘questcd twenty (20) days be added to the contract. With the requirement of keeping all businessg <nd buildings
open; we wcr::h ed to do the utility work in a logical manner. We were also unable to cfﬁcyj,ﬁﬁ'ifjassign
additional workers tothe project because of tight work area, constant vehicle traffic, peggﬁtffall traffic.
At bid time we relied on the information and based our plan of attack and schedule pﬂ"fhat information provided to us.
We had worked the project by 1 t—iJi{ix;g overtiine costs in an attempt to 1'ecei\:rg,m'6ﬂnics for the

"Incentive Pay" bid item. As you know 15 days @$5,000 per day forat tail of $75,000 were assigned to

that bid item. We feel that this 20 day délay not only caused us nf;}l.td Teceive any incentive pay, but caused

us to work overtime to meet the required Sepl ml{e; 3 deadling~We are requesting to be compensated for the

overtime premium costs that we incurred that were asi\c:alﬁly“'caused by the above unknown condition.
P

The following is the cost for the following weekel1d'-6§eﬂwwe feel is directly attributable to the delays 7 /

caused by this change of condition, We llavg_id’éntiﬁed only the dbvertime premium cost and not the standard

time pay. The following is just the prcqgiu‘ﬁ; portion.

‘d"‘y‘ )
Weekefid of 7/23 thru 7/25 \ 9191.70

 Weekend of 7/30 thru 8/1 . 26
" Weekend of 8/6 thru 8/8 9558.39
o Weekend of 8/13 thru 8/15 . ‘8@15\.95
o Weekend of 8/20 thru 822 732709,
Weekend of 8/27 thru 8/29 5346.52
Subtotal 46539.21
i«a e Total Cost Item #7 T5878.36
, s i T i B 2 OZBD LS
! Item # 8 Reconstruction lower portion of 100 block of State Strect T
;} Remove 30 In ft of concrete pavement and 24" concrete band on the 100 block of State Street, due to the T
§ wrong grade that was given (o Parisi Construction when the new concrete pavement was poured \
{ in the 100 block of State Street, i
| Saw cut the concrete pavement In the 100 block of State Street that had to be removed. !
8/11/04 TInft@ 143= 524.81

Mobilize in and out the Cat 200 backhoe to remaove the concrcte pavement in the 100 block of State Street,

8/12/04
Operator 4 hrs @ 66.33 265.32
Lowboy 4 hrs @ 61.18 244.72
Subtotal 510.04

Remove 30 In ft of concrete pavement full width and 24" concrete band at the end of State Street,
because the wrong gradé‘was staked for Parisi to set their forms.

8/12/04°

Superintendent s @ 97.75 195.50
Opeiator 8 hrs @ 66.33 530.64
vl Iabor 8 hrs @ 52.94 423.52
&0 - Truck Driver 8 s @ 48.14 385.12
_ Truck Driver Shis @ 48.14 385.12
Dump Truck 8 hrs @ 59.50 476,00
\ . Dump Truck 8 hrs @ 59.50 476.00
Large Backhoe 8 hrs @ 80.03 640.24
Service Truck 8 hes @ 17.10 136.80
580 Breaker 2 hrs @ 60.00 120.00
Compressor 2hs @ 25.00 50.00

Materials
Dump charges - Mandt 350.00
} g Subtotal 4168.94

—
e

ey
J—




N B
e RS
penm

| " | orre
Adjust two type H inlet castings to grade and one manhole casting to grade. i =,
: 8/13/04 : 24 67
| Superintendent 3 hrs @ 97.75 293.25 P00
Labor 3 hrs @ 52.94 158.82 Yl GG PY
! Skid Loader 2hrs @ 4227 84.54 .
Materials
{ 959 Grout Mix 5 bags @ 10.00 50,00
t Type H inlet castings 300.00
\ Subtotal ' 886.61 &
\ o //’ &
Total Cost Item # 8 6090.40 ﬂf"yJ e

g e el et e - - m’" 7O i )
1icin 39 Fuel Ol Tank Removal oo #’?04"3

Excavate togemove a 200 gallon fuel oil tank at 124 W. Mifflin Street. The work took place on N. Fairchild Strect
approxima(t)s}\?()' north of W. Mifflin Street. Oil & Equipment Co. pumped, cleaned, disposed of the tank and the slu'd'ge“"""
in the tank. BT Squared performed the site assessment and’is continuing to apply for closure on the site.

Even though an es:li%a was previously given, additional cost were incurred on this tank removal,

because it was a larger tanikthan we had been jead to believe, which resulted in additional sludge removal gifd disposal.
Also, when BT Squared performged the site assessment, it was discovered that we had a dirty site, so :«?’gi 1onal

excavating was done to remove the ontaminated soil, additional testing in the field performed, as well

as additional lab sample testing. Thcc;\?ﬁi itional contaminated soil excavation is included in thisWill, but BT Squared has
not billed us for additional sampling in the 1531:, additional lab sample testing, or the additiejliﬂ time spent to obtain closure
on this site. This bill will be sent at a later dat }.\g}‘ld we will inform you of those cost ;'/};eﬁ they are available.

8/23/04 y
Superintendent 6 hrs @ VLIWE 586.50
Operator Jirs @ F 6633 331.65
Labor 5 his, (@ o 52.94 264.70
Truck Driver 4 hrs\@a‘ ‘ 48.14 192.56
Truck Driver 4 hrs @ 48.14 192.56
Dump Truck 3 heg/ @ 59.50 178.50
Dump Truck HTs @ 59.50 178.50
Large Backhoe A4 his @ 20.03 320.12
Tamper/Small backhoc ',#/x 2hrs @ 260,00 120.00
" Skid Loader A 2hs@ 35 70.00
Service Truck / dhrs@ 7 17.1
| // Subtotal : , 2503.49
‘ y . N
Sand backfill was salvaged select bayliﬁﬂ from the strect excavation {this was done in an attempt ,fb\belp /VAW
minimize cost) / " 0
Materjdls %\,
. Oildk Bquipment Co. _
(included BT Squafe's site assessment only) 6405.00

Haul contaminatedoil to BFL landfill in Sun Prairie.

125004 \
Truck Driver 2.5 hrs @ 48.14 120.35 o
Dump Truck 25Nhs @ 59.50 148.75 -
Subtotal . 269.10
Total Cost Item #9 9177.59

10




